EXHIBIT XVII: CHANGE ORDER

Project: Indian Woods Contract No.: 24-081 Change Order No: 1

Polk County, a political subdivision of the State of Florida
Contractor: Kamminga & Roodvoets, Inc.
Architect/Engineer: RK&K

Description of Change Order: compromised and/or in poor condition (rusted out).

During the de-silting and videoing of the driveway pipes located within the
Project Limits it was detmined that 11 addiontal driveway pipes are

Contract is changed as follows: Kamminga & Roodvoets will replace the 11 driveway pipes and concrete

aprons for a lump sume price of $154,792.62.

Sy 4
Architect/Engineer: R ignature) Date: 4/30/25

Original Contract Sum: $ 1,304,405.30
Net change by previously authorized Change Order $0
Contract Sum prior to this Change Order $1,304,405.30

Contract Sum will be increased/decreased by this Chang Order in the amount of $154,792.62
New Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 1.459,197.92
Contract Time will be increased by 2 days.

Date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is 8/28/2025

The above changes are accepted by:
Contractor: _Qa:d.am WSetmeds Date:  05/0125

You are hereb)'l/authorize ke the cha noted above:

= _"”_’Qate:_é_/i/_z-‘—*_‘/
Reviewed as to fo %egal sufficipﬁcy:
/.

Division Direct

County Attorney’s Office Date County Manager/Designee Date
{(Change order increases require Board approval)
Attest: STACY M. BUTTERFIELD, CLERK Polk County, a political subdivision
of the State of Florida
By: - e By: -
Deputy Clerk , Chairman

Board of County Commissioners

Date Signed by Chairman:

123



